

Republic of the Philippines Department of Finance INSURANCE COMMISSION 1071 United Nations Avenue Manila



## **NOTICE OF AWARD**

1 6 SEP 2019 August 2019

MS. ARILDA B. PALCES
General Manager
PALCES MANUFACTURING, INC.
Impex Compound, Km. 18 Alabang Zapote Rd.,
Pamplona 3, Las Piñas City
Tel. No.: (02) 552-1243;

## Dear Ms. Palces:

We are pleased to notify you that your quotation for the Supply and Installation of Sunscreen for the Executive Lounge and Canteen of the Insurance Commission in the amount of Sixty Three Thousand One Pesos (Php63,001.00), inclusive of 12% VAT and other applicable taxes and charges, is accepted.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Please return one copy to the Insurance Commission c/o the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

DENNIS B. FUNA

Insurance Commissioner

ACCEPTANCE/CONFORME

The undersigned accepts the award of contract and signifies conformity to enter into contract with the Insurance Commission for the above requirement.

MS. ARILDA B. PALCES

General Manager

Date: 507-17-10